he lighthouse is located on the southernmost tip of Key Biscayne in the historic Bill Baggs State Park and Recreation
Area. Owned by the State, Cape Florida lighthouse is the oldest landmark in South Florida.
Cape Florida was originally discovered by the Spanish explorer Ponce de Leon in 1513. The surrounding area was
known for ferocious storms, uncharted waters with hidden sandbars and submerged reefs, all very hazardous to early
sailors, causing hundreds of shipwrecks along the Straits of Florida.
The original lighthouse and cottage was built in 1825 at a height of 65 feet. On July 23, 1836 the lighthouse and
keeper quarters were attacked and burned by Seminole Indians as part of the second Seminole Wars. The assistant
lighthouse keeper survived the attack and was rescued by the crew of a Navy schooner. However his helper was killed. The

• IGNITION PROTECTED
FIG. 0176 - L.E.D. THRU-HULL MOUNT UNDERWATER LIGHT
SPARE PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION
Replacement 12V L.E.D.: 0078DP112V
Replacement Lens Kit (includes O-Rings): 0174DP1LNS
IGNITION PROTECTED Power Relay for use with up to 4 lights: (12 volt)
0061DP1RLY
FIG. 0078
L.E.D.
FIG. 0176
Easy Access for L.E.D.
Replacement
U
N
D
E
R
W
A
T
E
R
L
IG
H
T
IN
G
6 Visit www.perko.com for installation instructions and technical drawings on most PERKO® products.
UNDERWATER LIGHTING - INCANDESCENT THRU-HULL MOUNT
TECH INFO
• 12 Volt, 50W, 4.1 Amps
•  2 Bulb Options:
25° & 40° Beam
• 800 Lumens
• Lab Rated Bulb Life:
5000 Hrs**
• Length Overall: 6-3/4”
• Flange Dia.: 3-3/4”
• Mounting Hole Dia.:
2-3/8”
ORDERING INFO
Ship Wt.
Bulb Dealer Pkg. Carton Lbs.
Description Beam 1 Pc. per Box Dealer  Pkg.
Polished Brass 25° & 40° 0174DP3PLB* 5.0
Chrome Plated 25° & 40° 0174DP3CHR* 5.0
Ship Wt.
Bulb OEM Bulk Pkg. Carton Lbs.
Description Beam 1 Pc. per Box OEM Bulk
Polished Brass 25° 0174003PLB 4.5
Polished Brass 40° 0174004PLB 4.5
Chrome Plated 25° 0174003CHR 4.5
Chrome Plated 40° 0174004CHR 4.5
SPARE PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION
12 Volt, 50 Watt, 25° Beam Bulb: 0077DP112V
12 Volt, 50 Watt, 40° Beam Bulb: 0077DP212V
Blue & Green Lens Filter Kit & 2 O-Rings: 0174DP099A
Replacement Lens Kit (includes O-Ring): 0174DP1LNS
24 Volt Bulb Options Available
IGNITION PROTECTED Power Relay for use with up to 4 lights:
(12 volt) 0061DP1RLY or (24 volt) 0061DP2RLY

Long Offset
Cam Bar
SPARE PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION
Old Style Square Shaft Cam Bars Threaded Shaft Cam Bars
Offset Cam Bar: 109100199A Offset Cam Bar: 109100188A
Straight Cam Bar: 109100399A Straight Cam Bar: 109100388A
Extra Long Offset Cam Bar: 109100499A Extra Long Offset Cam Bar: 109100488A
Extra Long Straight Cam Bar: 109100599A Extra Long Straight Cam Bar: 109100588A
Extra Long Offset Cam Bar: 109100688A
ORDERING & TECH INFO
Body Adjustment OEM  Bulk Pkg. Dealer Pkg.- 5 Cards Ship Wt. Carton Lbs.
Color Cam Bar Inches 25 Pcs. 1 Pc. per Card OEM Bulk/DP
Black 3/4 to 2-3/8 1085001BLK 1085DP1BLK 15.3/3.9
Black 1-1/4 to 1-7/8 1085003BLK 1085DP3BLK 15.7/4.0
Black 1/2 to 3 1085004BLK 1085DP4BLK 17.0/4.2
Black 1-1/4 to 2 1085005BLK 1085DP5BLK 17.4/4.0
Black 1-1/8 to 2 1085006BLK 1085DP6BLK 17.4/4.1
White 3/4 to 2-3/8 1085001WHT 1085DP1WHT 15.2/4.0
White 1-1/4 to 1-7/8 1085003WHT 1085DP3WHT 15.5/4.0
White 1/2 to 3 1085004WHT 1085DP4WHT 17.4/4.2
White 1-1/4 to 2 1085005WHT 1085DP5WHT 17.4/4.0
White 1-1/8 to 2 1085006WHT 1085DP6WHT 17.4/4.1
Gray 3/4 to 2-3/8 1085001GRY ---------------- 12.8/--
Gray 1-1/4 to 1-7/8 1085003GRY ---------------- 13.8/--
Gray 1/2 to 3 1085004GRY ---------------- 14.9/--
Gray 1-1/4 to 2 1085005GRY ---------------- 14.9/--
Gray 1-1/8 to 2 1085006GRY ---------------- 14.9/--
B
A
T
T